Features

Accessible from the Macro Generator Dialog and HDLPlanner™ — Included in IDS for
FPGA Devices and System Designer™ for AT94K FPSLIC™ Devices
Variable Width of Address Inputs

Description

Variable Width of ROM Data

IP Core Generator: ROM

ROM Filename Selection
Variable Enable Input

The ROM generator is used to create synchronous read-only data memories. The
data is generated by reading a user-supplied data file and then using the look-up
tables within each core cell to store the data.

Parameters
Parameter Value Explanation
Address Integer >0 Width of address inputs — the number of ROM words
Width created is determined by this parameter, e.g. 2adwidth
Width Integer > 0 Width of each ROM data word
ROM File File name Name of the file with data to be stored in the ROM
Enable Input Boolean Provides an enable input (active high)
Pins
Type Name Option Explanation
In ADDRESSJAD - Width - 1:0] No Input address for ROM
In OE Yes Memory enable 1 = output data;
0 = tri-state
Out Q[Width - 1:0] No ROM data output
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The ROM generator reads as input a file specified by the file option (default is rom.hex)
which should be located in the project directory. The format of the file is basically a
header line with either hex, dec, oct or bin to indicate that numbers in the file are in
hexadecimal, decimal, octal or binary format, respectively. Each subsequent line should

be of the form Address Value. For example:

rom.hex("
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Note:

Statistics

. The left column refers to the address line, and the right column refers to the data line.

Device

Name

Speed (MHz)

Delay (ns)

Cells

Size (x * y)

AT40K

rom16

339.0

3.0

8x1

AT40K

rom8

339.0

3.0

4x1

AT94K/
AT40KAL

romi6

492.6

2.0

8x1

AT94K/
AT40KAL

rom8

492.6

2.0

4x1

Figure 1 shows an example of the rom16 macro options.
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Figure 1. ROM Generator
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